

CITY OF SAN ANTONIO
BID TAB

HBGCC SOUTH PARKING- CIVIL							D&D Contractors, Inc.		E-Z Bell Construction, LLC		AJ Commercial Services, Inc.		Turner Construction Co.		T-N-T Striping, LP	
ALT. NO.	ITEM NO.	DESC. CODE	S.P. NO	BID ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	APPROX. QUANTITIES	UNIT BID PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT BID PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT BID PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT BID PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT BID PRICE	AMOUNT
The City only will accept bid pricing to the hundredths. Any pricing extended out to three decimal points will be truncated to two decimal points in the City's favor.																
	1	100.1		MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$ 160,000	\$ 160,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 45,862.00	\$ 45,862.00	\$ 163,894.00	\$ 163,894.00		
	2	100.2		BARRICADES/TRAFFIC HANDLING	LS	1	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ -	\$ -		
	3	103.1		REMOVE CONCRETE CURB	L.F.	644	\$ 2.25	\$ 1,449.00	\$ 2.40	\$ 1,545.60	\$ 6.00	\$ 3,864.00	\$ 2.83	\$ 1,822.52		
	4	103.2		REMOVE CONCRETE SIDEWALKS & DRIVEWAYS	S.F.	174	\$ 5.50	\$ 957.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 1,218.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 870.00	\$ 8.24	\$ 1,433.76		
	5	104.1		STREET EXCAVATION (STREET)	C.Y.	200.0	\$ 55.65	\$ 11,130.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 36.40	\$ 7,280.00		
	6	104.2		STREET EXCAVATION (PARKING LOT) - WEST AVENUE	C.Y.	2,000	\$ 22.05	\$ 44,100.00	\$ 37.50	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 44.72	\$ 89,440.00		
	7	104.3		STREET EXCAVATION (PARKING LOT)- BITTERS BRUSH & RECYCLE	C.Y.	1,762	\$ 22.05	\$ 38,852.10	\$ 34.00	\$ 59,903.58	\$ 35.00	\$ 61,670.00	\$ 40.12	\$ 70,691.44		
	8	200.3		FLEXIBLE BASE (8" COMPACTED DEPTH)	S.Y.	12,972	\$ 10.61	\$ 137,632.92	\$ 10.00	\$ 129,720.00	\$ 12.40	\$ 160,852.80	\$ 9.96	\$ 129,201.12		
	9	202		PRIME COAT	GAL.	2,466.8	\$ 6.00	\$ 14,800.80	\$ 7.10	\$ 17,514.28	\$ 5.00	\$ 12,334.00	\$ 8.42	\$ 20,770.46		
	10	203		TACK COAT	GAL.	1,233.4	\$ 6.00	\$ 7,400.40	\$ 7.10	\$ 8,757.14	\$ 5.00	\$ 6,167.00	\$ 8.42	\$ 10,385.23		
	11	205.3		HOT MIX ASPHALTIC PAVEMENT, TYPE D (2" COMP. DEPTH)	S.Y.	12,334	\$ 9.48	\$ 116,926.32	\$ 11.50	\$ 141,841.00	\$ 14.30	\$ 176,376.20	\$ 13.24	\$ 163,302.16		
	12	205.3		HOT MIX ASPHALTIC PAVEMENT, TYPE D (3" COMP. DEPTH)	S.Y.	244	\$ 24.00	\$ 5,856.00	\$ 77.00	\$ 18,788.00	\$ 28.90	\$ 7,051.60	\$ 91.63	\$ 22,357.72		
	16	205.2		HOT MIX ASPHALTIC PAVEMENT, TYPE B (10" COMP. DEPTH)	S.Y.	260	\$ 96.00	\$ 24,960.00	\$ 138.00	\$ 35,880.00	\$ 82.50	\$ 21,450.00	\$ 165.26	\$ 42,967.60		
	14	306		STRUCTURAL EXCAVATION	C.Y.	20	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,200.00		
	15	401.1		18" STORM DRAINAGE PIPE,R.C.P., CLASS III	L.F.	131	\$ 50.00	\$ 6,550.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 21,615.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 5,240.00	\$ 206.40	\$ 27,038.40		
	16	403.1		3'X3'X3' JUNCTION BOX (COMPLETE)	EA	1	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 7,440.00	\$ 7,440.00		
	17	403.16		GRATE INLET (3X3) (COMPLETE)	EA	2	\$ 5,750.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 16,800.00		
	18	500		CONCRETE CURBING (6" PARKING LOT)	L.F.	3,765	\$ 27.60	\$ 103,914.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 82,830.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 75,300.00	\$ 26.40	\$ 99,396.00		
	19	500		CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER	L.F.	951	\$ 21.60	\$ 20,541.60	\$ 32.00	\$ 30,432.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 22,824.00	\$ 38.40	\$ 36,518.40		
	20	502.1		CONCRETE SIDEWALKS	S.Y.	638	\$ 57.60	\$ 36,748.80	\$ 80.00	\$ 51,040.00	\$ 56.00	\$ 35,728.00	\$ 66.00	\$ 42,108.00		
	21	502.3		SIDEWALK DRAIN	EA	2	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 4,800.00		
	22	502.3		COMMERCIAL DRIVEWAY	S.Y.	124	\$ 78.00	\$ 9,672.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 10,540.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 8,928.00	\$ 102.40	\$ 12,697.60		
	23	505		CONCRETE RIPRAP (5" THICK)	S.Y.	7	\$ 180.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 63.00	\$ 441.00	\$ 141.97	\$ 993.79		
	24	505		CONCRETE RIPRAP (6" THICK) (CONCRETE SWALE)	S.Y.	15	\$ 180.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 168.00	\$ 2,520.00		
	25	531		ADA HANDICAP PARKING SIGN (PKE-20875)	EA	11	\$ 210.00	\$ 2,310.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 605.00	\$ 339.00	\$ 3,729.00	\$ 415.20	\$ 4,567.20		
	26	536.02		ADA HANDICAP PARKING SYMBOL PAVEMENT MARKING	EA	11	\$ 30.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 4,125.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 202.80	\$ 2,230.80		
	27	541		CURB INLET GRAVEL FILTERS	L.F.	40	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,600.00		\$ -		
	28	542		TEMPORARY SEDIMENT CONTROL FENCE (SILT FENCE)	L.F.	1,049	\$ 3.50	\$ 3,671.50	\$ 4.00	\$ 4,196.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 10,490.00	\$ 3.60	\$ 3,776.40		
	29	540.6		CONSTRUCTION EXIT (TYPE I)	S.Y.	178	\$ 75.00	\$ 13,350.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 4,450.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 2,136.00		\$ -		
	30	550		TRENCH EXCAVATION PROTECTION	LF	131	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,965.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,310.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 4,585.00		\$ -		
	31	MISC*		CONCRETE WHEEL STOPS	EA	103	\$ 54.00	\$ 5,562.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 10,300.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 9,785.00	\$ 108.00	\$ 11,124.00		
	32	MISC*		POST & CABLE GATE (COMPLETE)	EA	3	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 1,880.40	\$ 5,641.20		
	33	MISC*		PARKING METER CONTROL BOX (COMPLETE - IN PLACE)	EA	6	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,400.00		\$ -		
	34	MISC*		4 INCH WIDE WHITE LINE	L.F.	6,550	\$ 0.33	\$ 2,161.50	\$ 1.00	\$ 6,550.00	\$ 0.60	\$ 3,930.00	\$ 3.77	\$ 24,693.50		
	35	824.6		NEW 2" SHORT SERVICE (IRRIGATION)	EA	1	\$ 5,900.00	\$ 5,900.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 20,695.70	\$ 20,695.70	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 14,400.00		
	36	828.1		NEW 6" GATE VALVE, CUT-IN, COMPLETE	EA	1	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00		
	37			CONSTRUCTION EXIT (TYPE I) (WEST AVE HAUL SITE)	SY	88	75	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 1,848.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 2,024.00		\$ -		
ELECTRICAL																
ALT. NO.	ITEM NO.	DESC. CODE	S.P. NO	BID ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	APPROX. QUANTITIES	UNIT BID PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT BID PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT BID PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT BID PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT BID PRICE	AMOUNT
	1			POLE BASE FOR PARKING LOT LIGHT	EA	11	\$ 858.00	\$ 9,438.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 19,800.00	300.00	\$ 3,300.00		\$ -		
	2			DRILL SHAFT FOR POLE BASE	LF	88	\$ 30.00	\$ 2,640.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 19,800.00	75.00	\$ 6,600.00		\$ -		
	3			P1 POLE LIGHT-DECO	EA	4	\$ 3,418.20	\$ 13,672.80	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 18,000.00	10,600.00	\$ 42,400.00	\$ 3,030.00	\$ 12,120.00		
	4			P2 POLE LIGHT-DECO	EA	7	\$ 3,626.93	\$ 25,388.51	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 31,500.00	10,600.00	\$ 74,200.00	\$ 3,994.00	\$ 27,958.00		
	5			CONCRETE	CY	627	\$ 166.24	\$ 104,232.48	\$ 25.00	\$ 15,675.00	100.00	\$ 62,700.00	\$ 16.08	\$ 10,082.16		

CITY OF SAN ANTONIO
BID TAB

	6			TRENC/BACKFILL/COMPACT (6"x24")	LF	1,727	\$ 9.18	\$ 15,853.86	\$ 5.00	\$ 8,635.00	35.00	\$ 60,445.00	\$ 6.74	\$ 11,639.98		
	7			CONDT (PVC) (SCHD 40) (1")	LF	1,727	\$ 1.83	\$ 3,160.41	\$ 5.00	\$ 8,635.00	6.00	\$ 10,362.00	\$ 1.88	\$ 3,246.76		
	8			CONDT (EMT) (3/4")	LF	11	\$ 156.00	\$ 1,716.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 55.00	16.50	\$ 181.50	\$ 109.09	\$ 1,199.99		
	9			ELEC CONDR (NO. 8) INSULATED	LF	5,700	\$ 1.29	\$ 7,353.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 11,400.00	2.20	\$ 12,540.00	\$ 0.69	\$ 3,933.00		
	10			ELEC CONDR (NO. 12) INSULATED	LF	703	\$ 0.90	\$ 632.70	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,406.00	1.75	\$ 1,230.25	\$ 1.71	\$ 1,202.13		
	11			ELECTRICAL SERVICE - ALL COMPONENTS REPRESENTED ON RISER I	EA	1	\$ 12,538.80	\$ 12,538.80	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 23,400.00	\$ 23,400.00		
	12			ELECTRICAL SERVICE - ALL COMPONENTS REPRESENTED ON RISER DIAGRAM TO BE PROVIDED BY CPSE UTILITY	EA	1	\$ 6,214.89	\$ 6,214.89	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00		\$ -		
LANDSCAPE																
ALT. NO.	ITEM NO.	DESC. CODE	S.P. NO	BID ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	APPROX. QUANTITIES	UNIT BID PRICE	AMOUNT		AMOUNT	UNIT BID PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT BID PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT BID PRICE	AMOUNT
	1			LIVE OAK - 1.5" CAL. (Install only)	EA	18	\$ 42.00	\$ 756.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 3,330.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 4,860.00	\$ 121.25	\$ 2,182.46		
	2			CEDAR ELM 3" CAL. (Install only)	EA	7	\$ 102.00	\$ 714.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 535.00	\$ 3,745.00	\$ 193.61	\$ 1,355.26		
	3			MEXICAN SYCAMORE 2" CAL (Install only)	EA	10	\$ 78.00	\$ 780.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 130.96	\$ 1,309.56		
	4			MEXICAN SYCAMORE 1.5" CAL	EA	5	\$ 246.00	\$ 1,230.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 271.00	\$ 1,355.00	\$ 424.13	\$ 2,120.64		
	5			TUSCORA CRAPE MYRTLE 1.5" CAL	EA	8	\$ 132.00	\$ 1,056.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 222.19	\$ 1,777.54		
	6			FIG IVY - 1 GAL.	EA	20	\$ 13.20	\$ 264.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 71.34	\$ 1,426.80		
	7			HOURETAIL REED - 1 GAL.	EA	25	\$ 13.20	\$ 330.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 72.80	\$ 1,820.10		
	8			DECOMPOSED GRANITE MULCH 4" THICK	SF	14,235	\$ 1.41	\$ 20,071.35	\$ 1.10	\$ 15,658.50	\$ 3.00	\$ 42,705.00	\$ 1.61	\$ 22,855.72		
	9			COMMON BERMUDA SOD / 4" TOPSOIL	SF	13,353	\$ 0.66	\$ 8,812.98	\$ 1.00	\$ 13,353.00	\$ 2.90	\$ 38,723.70	\$ 0.90	\$ 11,977.64		
	10			IRRIGATION (TURF AREA SPRAYS)	SF	13,353	\$ 2.97	\$ 39,658.41	\$ 1.50	\$ 20,029.50	\$ 2.00	\$ 26,706.00	\$ 1.60	\$ 21,363.46		
	11			IRRIGATION (BUBBLERS AND EMITTERS)	EA	107	\$ 90.00	\$ 9,630.00	\$ 122.00	\$ 13,054.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 29,960.00	\$ 279.13	\$ 29,867.12		
HBGCC YTURRI LOT - CIVIL AND LANDSCAPE																
ALT. NO.	ITEM NO.	DESC. CODE	S.P. NO	BID ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	APPROX. QUANTITIES	UNIT BID PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT BID PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT BID PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT BID PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT BID PRICE	AMOUNT
	1	100.1		MOBILIZATION	L.S.	1	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 45,862.00	\$ 45,862.00	\$ 20,800.00	\$ 20,800.00		
	2	100.2		INSURANCE AND BOND	L.S.	1	\$ 20,400.00	\$ 20,400.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 42,061.85	\$ 42,061.85	\$ 70,400.00	\$ 70,400.00		
	3	101.1		PREPARING RIGHT-OF WAY	L.S.	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 23,613.60	\$ 23,613.60		
	4	103.1		REMOVE CONC CURB (<700 LF)	L.F.	200	\$ 9.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 7.18	\$ 1,436.00		
	5	103.3		REMOVE CONC. SW & DW (1000<X<3000 SF)	S.F.	1130	\$ 5.50	\$ 6,215.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 2,825.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 5,650.00	\$ 2.88	\$ 3,254.40		
	6	103.4		REMOVE MISC. CONC.	S.F.	400	\$ 5.50	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 3.59	\$ 1,436.00		
	7	108.1		LIME TREAT SUBGRADE (6" COMP DEPTH)	S.Y.	320	\$ 48.00	\$ 15,360.00	\$ 108.00	\$ 34,560.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 12,800.00	\$ 128.76	\$ 41,203.20		
	8	2033.1		TACK COAT	GAL	64	\$ 12.00	\$ 768.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,920.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 512.00	\$ 31.33	\$ 2,005.12		
	9	205.2		HOT MISX ASPH PAVE TYPE B (6" COMP DEPTH)	S.Y.	320	\$ 70.00	\$ 22,400.00	\$ 142.00	\$ 45,440.00	\$ 66.20	\$ 21,184.00	\$ 168.30	\$ 53,856.00		
	10	205.4		HOT MISX ASPH PAVE TYPE B (2" COMP DEPTH)	S.Y.	320	\$ 25.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 12,800.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 47.39	\$ 15,164.80		
	11	500.1		CONC CURB (<1000 SF)	L.F.	320	\$ 18.00	\$ 5,760.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 7,040.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 28.05	\$ 8,976.00		
	12	507.2		CHAIN LINK WIRE FENCE (6' HIGH)	L.F.	280	\$ 45.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 9,800.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 8,400.00		
	13	507.4		GATES, PEDES	EA	1	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 451.20	\$ 451.20		
	14	511.1		REPLACE W FLEX BASE & PAVE (8" COMP DEPTH)	S.Y.	1080	\$ 50.00	\$ 54,000.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 56,160.00	\$ 33.50	\$ 36,180.00	\$ 61.67	\$ 66,603.60		
	15	515.1		TOP SOIL (<500 CY)	S.Y.	10	\$ 4.80	\$ 48.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 55.66	\$ 556.60		
	16	516.1		BERMUDA SODDING (<2000 SY)	S.Y.	125	\$ 3.90	\$ 487.50	\$ 9.00	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3.24	\$ 405.00		
	17	535.2		4 INCH WIDE WHITE LINE (<3000 LF	L.F.	1500	\$ 0.60	\$ 900.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 0.60	\$ 900.00	\$ 3.77	\$ 5,655.00		
	18	540.2		TEMPORARY SEDIMENT CONTROL FENCE	L.F.	280	\$ 4.50	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,120.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 4.20	\$ 1,176.00		
	19	540.1		CURB INLET GRAVEL FILTERS	L.F.	20	\$ 25.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 8.87	\$ 177.40		
	20	MISC		CONCRETE CAR STOPS	EA	8	\$ 75.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 760.00	\$ 825.60	\$ 6,604.80		
	21			MEXICAN SYCAMORE TREES 1 1/2 GAL.	EA	2	\$ 246.00	\$ 492.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 271.00	\$ 542.00	\$ 535.25	\$ 1,070.50		
	22			GATOR BAGS	EA	2	\$ 150.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 76.25	\$ 152.50		
	23	531		ADA HANDICAP PARKING SIGN (PKE-20875	EA	1	\$ 210.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 430.00	\$ 430.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 663.60	\$ 663.60		
	24	536		ADA HANDICAP PARKING SYMBOL PAVEMENT MARKING	EA	1	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 249.60	\$ 249.60		
				BID TOTAL				\$ 1,336,595.63		\$ 1,446,104.60		\$ 1,444,123.60		\$ 1,586,640.55	\$	12,611.13

HBGCC SOUTH PARKING- CIVIL							AJ Commercial	Average Bid	Difference from Average
ALT. NO.	ITEM NO.	DESC. CODE	S.P. NO	BID ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	APPROX. QUANTITIES	UNIT BID PRICE	UNIT BID PRICE	%
	1	100.1		MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$ 45,862	\$ 129,939.00	0.35
	2	100.2		BARRICADES/TRAFFIC HANDLING	LS	1	\$ 5,000	\$ 12,500.00	0.40
	3	103.1		REMOVE CONCRETE CURB	L.F.	644	\$ 6	\$ 3.37	1.78
	4	103.2		REMOVE CONCRETE SIDEWALKS & DRIVEWAYS	S.F.	174	\$ 5	\$ 6.44	0.78
	5	104.1		STREET EXCAVATION (STREET)	C.Y.	200.0	\$ 35	\$ 39.51	0.89
	6	104.2		STREET EXCAVATION (PARKING LOT) - WEST AVENUE	C.Y.	2,000	\$ 35	\$ 34.82	1.01
	7	104.3		STREET EXCAVATION (PARKING LOT)- BITTERS BRUSH & RECYCLE	C.Y.	1,762	\$ 35	\$ 32.79	1.07
	8	200.3		FLEXIBLE BASE (8" COMPACTED DEPTH)	S.Y.	12,972	\$ 12	\$ 10.74	1.15
	9	202		PRIME COAT	GAL.	2,466.8	\$ 5	\$ 6.63	0.75
	10	203		TACK COAT	GAL.	1,233.4	\$ 5	\$ 6.63	0.75
	11	205.3		HOT MIX ASPHALTIC PAVEMENT, TYPE D (2" COMP. DEPTH)	S.Y.	12,334	\$ 14	\$ 12.13	1.18
	12	205.3		HOT MIX ASPHALTIC PAVEMENT, TYPE D (3" COMP. DEPTH)	S.Y.	244	\$ 29	\$ 55.38	0.52
	16	205.2		HOT MIX ASPHALTIC PAVEMENT, TYPE B (10" COMP. DEPTH)	S.Y.	260	\$ 83	\$ 120.44	0.68
	14	306		STRUCTURAL EXCAVATION	C.Y.	20	\$ 60	\$ 82.50	0.73
	15	401.1		18" STORM DRAINAGE PIPE,R.C.P., CLASS III	L.F.	131	\$ 40	\$ 115.35	0.35
	16	403.1		3'X3'X3' JUNCTION BOX (COMPLETE)	EA	1	\$ 1,900	\$ 5,485.00	0.35
	17	403.16		GRATE INLET (3X3) (COMPLETE)	EA	2	\$ 1,900	\$ 5,762.50	0.33
	18	500		CONCRETE CURBING (6" PARKING LOT)	L.F.	3,765	\$ 20	\$ 24.00	0.83
	19	500		CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER	L.F.	951	\$ 24	\$ 29.00	0.83
	20	502.1		CONCRETE SIDEWALKS	S.Y.	638	\$ 56	\$ 64.90	0.86
	21	502.3		SIDEWALK DRAIN	EA	2	\$ 500	\$ 1,975.00	0.25
	22	502.3		COMMERCIAL DRIVEWAY	S.Y.	124	\$ 72	\$ 84.35	0.85
	23	505		CONCRETE RIPRAP (5" THICK)	S.Y.	7	\$ 63	\$ 126.24	0.50
	24	505		CONCRETE RIPRAP (6" THICK) (CONCRETE SWALE)	S.Y.	15	\$ 75	\$ 140.75	0.53
	25	531		ADA HANDICAP PARKING SIGN (PKE-20875)	EA	11	\$ 339	\$ 254.80	1.33
	26	536.02		ADA HANDICAP PARKING SYMBOL PAVEMENT MARKING	EA	11	\$ 50	\$ 164.45	0.30
	27	541		CURB INLET GRAVEL FILTERS	L.F.	40	\$ 40	\$ 23.33	1.71
	28	542		TEMPORARY SEDIMENT CONTROL FENCE (SILT FENCE)	L.F.	1,049	\$ 10	\$ 5.28	1.90
	29	540.6		CONSTRUCTION EXIT (TYPE I)	S.Y.	178	\$ 12	\$ 37.33	0.32
	30	550		TRENCH EXCAVATION PROTECTION	LF	131	\$ 35	\$ 20.00	1.75
	31	MISC*		CONCRETE WHEEL STOPS	EA	103	\$ 95	\$ 89.25	1.06
	32	MISC*		POST & CABLE GATE (COMPLETE)	EA	3	\$ 1,500	\$ 2,270.10	0.66
	33	MISC*		PARKING METER CONTROL BOX (COMPLETE - IN PLACE)	EA	6	\$ 400	\$ 1,000.00	0.40
	34	MISC*		4 INCH WIDE WHITE LINE	L.F.	6,550	\$ 1	\$ 1.43	0.42
	35	824.6		NEW 2" SHORT SERVICE (IRRIGATION)	EA	1	\$ 20,696	\$ 13,248.93	1.56
	36	828.1		NEW 6" GATE VALVE, CUT-IN, COMPLETE	EA	1	\$ 500	\$ 10,075.00	0.05
	37			CONSTRUCTION EXIT (TYPE I) (WEST AVE HAUL SITE)	SY	88	\$ 23	\$ 39.67	0.58
ELECTRICAL									
ALT. NO.	ITEM NO.	DESC. CODE	S.P. NO	BID ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	APPROX. QUANTITIES	UNIT BID PRICE	UNIT BID PRICE	%
	1			POLE BASE FOR PARKING LOT LIGHT	EA	11	\$ 300	\$ 986.00	0.30
	2			DRILL SHAFT FOR POLE BASE	LF	88	\$ 75	\$ 110.00	0.68
	3			P1 POLE LIGHT-DECO	EA	4	\$ 10,600	\$ 5,387.05	1.97
	4			P2 POLE LIGHT-DECO	EA	7	\$ 10,600	\$ 5,680.23	1.87
	5			CONCRETE	CY	627	\$ 100	\$ 76.83	1.30

PROJECT NAME: CONVENTION CENTER PARKING LOTS
PROJECT NO. 23-01474

CITY OF SAN ANTONIO

Verification of Unit Prices

9/20/2016

	6			TRENC/BACKFILL/COMPACT (6"x24")	LF	1,727	\$	35	\$	13.98	2.50
	7			CONDT (PVC) (SCHD 40) (1")	LF	1,727	\$	6	\$	3.68	1.63
	8			CONDT (EMT) (3/4")	LF	11	\$	17	\$	71.65	0.23
	9			ELEC CONDR (NO. 8) INSULATED	LF	5,700	\$	2	\$	1.55	1.42
	10			ELEC CONDR (NO. 12) INSULATED	LF	703	\$	2	\$	1.59	1.10
	11			ELECTRICAL SERVICE - ALL COMPONENTS REPRESENTED ON RISER DIAGRAM TO BE PROVIDED BY CPSE UTILITY	EA	1	\$	3,000	\$	17,234.70	0.17
	12			ELECTRICAL SERVICE - ALL COMPONENTS REPRESENTED ON RISER DIAGRAM TO BE PROVIDED BY CPSE UTILITY	EA	1	\$	3,000	\$	13,071.63	0.23
LANDSCAPE											
ALT. NO.	ITEM NO.	DESC. CODE	S.P. NO	BID ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	APPROX. QUANTITIES		UNIT BID PRICE		UNIT BID PRICE	%
	1			LIVE OAK - 1.5" CAL. (Install only)	EA	18	\$	270.00	\$	154.56	1.75
	2			CEDAR ELM 3" CAL. (Install only)	EA	7	\$	535.00	\$	332.65	1.61
	3			MEXICAN SYCAMORE 2" CAL (Install only)	EA	10	\$	190.00	\$	164.74	1.15
	4			MEXICAN SYCAMORE 1.5" CAL	EA	5	\$	271.00	\$	300.28	0.90
	5			TUSCORA CRAPE MYRTLE 1.5" CAL	EA	8	\$	250.00	\$	226.05	1.11
	6			FIG IVY - 1 GAL.	EA	20	\$	12.00	\$	26.64	0.45
	7			HOURETAIL REED - 1 GAL.	EA	25	\$	12.00	\$	27.50	0.44
	8			DECOMPOSED GRANITE MULCH 4" THICK	SF	14,235	\$	3.00	\$	1.78	1.69
	9			COMMON BERMUDA SOD / 4" TOPSOIL	SF	13,353	\$	2.90	\$	1.36	2.13
	10			IRRIGATION (TURF AREA SPRAYS)	SF	13,353	\$	2.00	\$	2.02	0.99
	11			IRRIGATION (BUBBLERS AND EMITTERS)	EA	107	\$	280.00	\$	192.78	1.45
HBGCC YTURRI LOT - CIVIL AND LANDSCAPE											
ALT. NO.	ITEM NO.	DESC. CODE	S.P. NO	BID ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	APPROX. QUANTITIES		UNIT BID PRICE		UNIT BID PRICE	%
	1	100.1		MOBILIZATION	L.S.	1	\$	45,862.00	\$	25,415.50	1.80
	2	100.2		INSURANCE AND BOND	L.S.	1	\$	42,061.85	\$	34,465.46	1.22
	3	101.1		PREPARING RIGHT-OF WAY	L.S.	1	\$	1,500.00	\$	10,028.40	0.15
	4	103.1		REMOVE CONC CURB (<700 LF)	L.F.	200	\$	6.00	\$	7.05	0.85
	5	103.3		REMOVE CONC. SW & DW (1000<X<3000 SF)	S.F.	1130	\$	5.00	\$	3.97	1.26
	6	103.4		REMOVE MISC. CONC.	S.F.	400	\$	6.00	\$	4.52	1.33
	7	108.1		LIME TREAT SUBGRADE (6" COMP DEPTH)	S.Y.	320	\$	40.00	\$	81.19	0.49
	8	2033.1		TACK COAT	GAL	64	\$	8.00	\$	20.33	0.39
	9	205.2		HOT MISX ASPH PAVE TYPE B (6" COMP DEPTH)	S.Y.	320	\$	66.20	\$	111.63	0.59
	10	205.4		HOT MISX ASPH PAVE TYPE B (2" COMP DEPTH)	S.Y.	320	\$	35.00	\$	36.85	0.95
	11	500.1		CONC CURB (<1000 SF)	L.F.	320	\$	30.00	\$	24.51	1.22
	12	507.2		CHAIN LINK WIRE FENCE (6' HIGH)	L.F.	280	\$	30.00	\$	35.00	0.86
	13	507.4		GATES, PEDES	EA	1	\$	600.00	\$	1,437.80	0.42
	14	511.1		REPLACE W FLEX BASE & PAVE (8" COMP DEPTH)	S.Y.	1080	\$	33.50	\$	49.29	0.68
	15	515.1		TOP SOIL (<500 CY)	S.Y.	10	\$	180.00	\$	63.12	2.85
	16	516.1		BERMUDA SODDING (<2000 SY)	S.Y.	125	\$	12.00	\$	7.04	1.71
	17	535.2		4 INCH WIDE WHITE LINE (<3000 LF	L.F.	1500	\$	0.60	\$	1.49	0.40
	18	540.2		TEMPORARY SEDIMENT CONTROL FENCE	L.F.	280	\$	10.00	\$	5.68	1.76
	19	540.1		CURB INLET GRAVEL FILTERS	L.F.	20	\$	40.00	\$	19.72	2.03
	20	MISC		CONCRETE CAR STOPS	EA	8	\$	95.00	\$	273.90	0.35
	21			MEXICAN SYCAMORE TREES 1 1/2 GAL.	EA	2	\$	271.00	\$	388.06	0.70
	22			GATOR BAGS	EA	2	\$	50.00	\$	194.06	0.26
	23	531		ADA HANDICAP PARKING SIGN (PKE-20875	EA	1	\$	350.00	\$	413.40	0.85
	24	536		ADA HANDICAP PARKING SYMBOL PAVEMENT MARKING	EA	1	\$	60.00	\$	161.15	0.37